RESOLUTION NO: _	
-------------------------	--

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS APPROVING THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE PF SERVES PROGRAM

WHEREAS, service is central to our culture in the City of Pflugerville and local government employees serve every day in various capacities to ensure high-quality, dependable service to our citizens; and

WHEREAS, in addition to their regular duties, many City of Pflugerville employees seek opportunities outside of work to volunteer their time in service of others within our community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Pflugerville recognizes the many demands on the time of employees outside of work that may prevent them from being able to volunteer; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds it appropriate to approve the City of Pflugerville Pf Serves Program to give all employees an equal opportunity to serve in meaningful ways within our community; and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems this program as being of public benefit by improving employee engagement and strengthening ties between city employees and the members of our community.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS:

Section 1. The above recitals are hereby found to be true and correct by the City Council of the City of Pflugerville and incorporated herein for all purposes.

Section 2. That City Council hereby approves the City of Pflugerville Pf Serves Program as submitted by the City Manager in Exhibit A and grants authority to the People and Culture Department Director to determine whether service activities fall within the guidelines of such Program.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 8th day of October, 2019.

Victor C	Gonzale	s, Mayo	r	

ATTEST:		